## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Assignee, Magnomatics Limited, now as follows: Park House, Bernard Road, Sheffield, S2 5BQ, United Kingdom previously recorded on Reel 024991 Frame 0496. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest in the invention.		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kais Atallah	09/06/2010
Jan Jozef Rens	09/06/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magnomatics Limited		
Street Address:	Park House, Bernard Road		
City:	Sheffield		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	S2 5BQ		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12812526

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (219)464-1166 Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hartman & Hartman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 552 E. 700 N.

Address Line 4: Valparaiso, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0-3077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Domenica N.S. Hartman

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0374 CH \$40.00 128

501950323

source=B0-3077-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Documentation#page1.tif source=B0-3077-Notice-Recordation#page1.tif source=B0-3077-Notice-Recordation#page2.tif source=B0-3077-Notice-Recordation#page3.tif source=B0-3077-Notice-Recordation#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

Kais Atallah, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 198 Oxford St., Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom S6 3GB;

and

Jan Jozef Rens, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Flat 23, Broad Lane Ct., 160 Broad Lane, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom S1 4BU; referred to as the INVENTOR below; and

Magnomatics Limited (MAGNOMATICS) a corporation of The United Kingdom, having a place of business at Sheffield Technology Parks, Cooper Buildings, Arundel St., Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom S1 2NS.

1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)

#### **MAGNETIC DRIVE SYSTEMS**

described in:				

- U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 12/812,526 with a Filing Date of July 12, 2010, referred to as the "INVENTION" below.
   Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_\_\_, referred to as the "INVENTION" below, for which the INVENTOR are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
- The INVENTOR and MAGNOMATICS agree to the following:
  - a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTOR formally assigns to MAGNOMATICS all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of his right, title and interest in any divisions or continuations of the United States patent application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any applications which cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any patent which may issue from the United States patent application.
  - b. The INVENTOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the United States patent application to MAGNOMATICS as the assignee of the INVENTION.
  - c. The INVENTOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of MAGNOMATICS is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

Inventor's Signature:	Date:6.4 / 0.9 //.0
Inventor's Full Name: Kais Atallah	Citizenship: Great Britain
Inventor's Post Office Address: 198 Oxford St., SI	neffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom S6 3GB

Inventor's Signature: Date: 6" Seriouson 2010

Inventor's Full Name: Jan Jozef Rens Citizenship: Great Britain

Inventor's Post Office Address: Flat 23, Broad Lane Ct., 160 Broad Lane, Sheffield, South Yorkshire,

# **DOCUMENTATION**

# Please note the following Change of Address for:

12/298,444

12/305,043

12/812,513

12/812,526

12/918,679

12/918,683

12/989,506

12/992,141

12/992,150

12/995,789

12/995,798

13/157,720

13/260,428

# The old address is:

Magnomatics Limited, Sheffield Technology Parks, Coopers Buildings, Arundel Street, Sheffield, S1 2NS, United Kingdom

# The new address is:

Magnomatics Limited, Park House, Bernard Road, Sheffield, S2 5BQ United Kingdom

TO: HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C. C ANY: 552 E. 700 N.



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C.

Company: Fax Number: 552 E. 700 N. 12194641166

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

# Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	589.TXT
4.	Document 1, Batch 2176331

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, September 16, 2010 10:45:58 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT

REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0378

TO: HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C. C. ANY: 552 E. 700 N.



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



SEPTEMBER 16, 2010

PTAS

\*501291260At

HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C. 552 E. 700 N. VALPARAISO, IN 46383

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/15/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024991/0496

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: B0-3077

ASSIGNOR:

ATALIAH, KAIS

DOC DATE: 09/06/2010

ASSIGNOR:

RENS, JAN JOZEF

DOC DATE: 09/06/2010

ASSIGNEE:

MAGNOMATICS LIMITED SHEFFIELD TECHNOLOGY PARKS, COOPER BLDGS. ARUNDEL ST. SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKSHIRE

UNITED KINGDOM S1 2NS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, Virginia 22319-1450 - www.uspro.ecv

USPTO

9/16/2010 10:46:17 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C. C PANY:552 E. 700 N.

024991/0496 PAGE 2

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 12812526 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: MAGNETIC DRIVE SYSTEMS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

9/16/2010 10:46:17 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server USPTO

TO: HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C. C PANY: 552 E. 700 N.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 09/15/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501291260						
SUBMISSION TYPE;			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
	<del></del>					
Kais Ataliah		14	ame	Execution Date		
Jan Jozef Rens				09/06/2010		
F-77-0-23-110-13				09/06/2510		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Magnometics L	Imite	:	7		
Street Address:			/ Parks, Cooper Bldgs.			
Internal Addrese:	Arundel St.					
City:	Sheffield, South	h Yorl	white			
State/Country:	UNITED KING	DOM				
Postal Code:	S1 2NS					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property T	уре		Number			
Application Number: 12812		28125	526			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Care Manakana	main en e	4.455				
Fax Number: (219)484-1186 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 219-482-4989						
Email: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Hartman & Hartman, P.C.						
Address Line 1: 552 E. 700 N.						
Address Line 4: Valparaiso, INDIANA 46383						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B0-3077						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Domenica N.S. Hartman						
Total Attachments; 1 source=80-3077-Executed-Assignment#page 1.tif						

**PATENT** REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0381

**RECORDED: 06/11/2012**